

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 299 of 2025

Palmei Langbangjao.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

14-08-2025

This matter is listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive-
'Mediation for the Nation' as directed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Present Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate for
the State respondents.

The matter would not be appropriate to refer to mediation.

List this case before the Court on 09-09-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria